BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter of the Application of)	
Cable One, Inc. for Registration to Provide) Interconnected Voice over Internet) Protocol Service	Case No
)

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION TO PROVIDE INTERCONNECTED VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL SERVICE

COMES NOW Cable One, Inc. ("Applicant"), pursuant to §392.550 RSMo 2010 (Cum. Supp.), and for its application to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") states as follows:

- The Applicant's legal name is Cable One, Inc. Applicant is a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware. Applicant's street and mailing address, electronic mail address, and telephone number are: Address: 210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, AR 85012; Email address: emerson.yearwood@cableone.biz; Phone: (602) 364-6000.
- The Applicant seeks to register as an interconnected voice over Internet protocol service provider.
- 3. Attached is an affidavit signed by an officer or general partner of the Applicant making the eight statements required by §392.550.3 RSMo, plus confirmation the Applicant's service meets the criteria of interconnected voice over Internet protocol service as defined by §386.020(23).

WHEREFORE, the Applicant requests the Commission to issue an order granting the Applicant a registration to offer and provide interconnected voice over Internet protocol service in the exchanges listed in the Affidavit.

Respectively submitted,

Richard S. Brownlee III, Bar #22422

Attorney for Cable One, Inc. RSBIII, LLC
121 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(573) 616-1911
rbrownlee@rsblobby.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this 20th day of July 2017, to the following parties:

General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission PO Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Office of Public Counsel PO Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102